PARTS LIST

2017.06.08

— ONilfisk



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Overview small . 1
Generatorand belt. ... ... . 3
Ol container . . ... 5
MOtOr G 7
Cylinder block C3 ... . .. 9
Regulation block C3. ... .. ... . . 11
Flow control - Safety valve . ... ... . . . 13
Electrical components . ... . . 15
AN 17
Distributor . 19
Burner UNit. 21
BoOIler . . 23
Various Parts .. ... . . 25
Default accessories . .. ... .. .. . 27
OPTION anti-scale and watertank........... .. ... .. .. .. . . . . . . . ] 29
Wheel Kit (large) . ... .. 31

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ... . 33



2016.05.12

Overview small

2016.05.18

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE




Overview small 2016.05.12
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2016.05.18
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 106268010 4 Hinge Kit
2 909100173 1 0O-Ring [1]
3 18086 1 Metal Skrue [1]
4 301001292 1 Filter-Cup ©98,8 [1]
5 301000620 1 Pakning @79,6X266X10 [2]
6 106268011 1 Braendstoftank
7 1803493 1 Taetningsskive f. 1/4" RG
8 1400092 1 Dysefilter
9 106268012 1 HOSE FITTING KIT
10 3000064 1 O-ring 14,1 x 1,6 Nitril
11 1801075 1 Teaetningsskive 3/8"
12 3004350 1 PLUG 3/8 RG
13 106268013 2 Foot For Chassis Kit
14 106268014 2 BRACKET FOR WHEEL KIT
15 301000554 2 Drejehjul
16 8919 8 Skrue
17 61467 8 Mgotrik M8
18 2003481 2 Navkapsel komplet @20
20 2010999 2 Endenavshjul, Bearbejdet
21 106268019 2 SPACER KIT
22 106268067 2 SCREW KIT [3]
23 301000774 1 Skal
25 106268069 2 SCREW KIT
26 106268017 1 Batteri-Saet
27 106268020 2 VIBR. DAMPER M12 KIT
28 107318092 2 Vibration Damper M10
29 106268015 1 AXLE KIT
30 106268075 1 Hjulsaet komplet til PE/DE [4]
31 106268068 1 GASKET KIT
32 1601111 1 "Slangestuds 6 X 1/4™ "
33 1802305 2 SCREW M10X16
34 1800465 2 Mgtrik M10
35 106268098 1 Udluftningsrer [1]
36 101117746 1 Low Fuel Cut Out Switch
37 1 Cables for battery 10mm2 [5]
38 106268115 1 LID FOR FUEL TANK COMP.SPAREPART
39 1801075 1 Taetningsskive 3/8"
40 1119566 1 Rep. saet kontraventil
41 1604222 1 Filtersi
50 106268118 1 FRONT LABEL (HONDA) [6]
50 106268120 1 FRONT LABEL (YANMAR) [7]
51 1 NEPTUNE 5-85 PE, NETUNE 5-51 DE
52 106268126 1 MOTOR BRACKET FOR 5-46PE/5-54PE/7-61PE
Part Notes:
[1] - For machines producted before serial no. 3520130300001 you have to buy pos. 38 and 41 too.
[2] - TSB-PPW-2013-001 301000620, 301001276
For machines producted before serial no. 3520130300001 you have to buy pos. 38 and 41 too.
[3] - M6x20mm DIN7500 N
[4] - 5-46, 5-51, 5-54, 7-61
[5] - Cables for battery 10mm2
[6] - 5-46PE, 5-54PE, 7-61PE
[7] - 5-51DE




Generator and belt 2016.06.08
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2016.11.01




Generator and belt 2016.06.08

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2016.11.01
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 101118177 1 GENERATOR KIT FOR NEPTUNE PE/DE [1]
2 3803772 1 CABLE GROMMET TET 7-10C [2]
2A 106268049 1 RETAINING RING WASHER LOOK KIT [3]
3 1804475 2 Skrue M5X12 ISO 14583-A2 TORX [2]
3A 106268050 1 BEARING KIT [3]
4 909100043 1 Kabelaflastning [2]
4A 106268051 1 FLANGE KIT [3]
5 909100019 1 Magtrik [2]
5A 106268053 1 AXLE 5-46 5-54 5-85 7-61 7-66PE SPAREP. [3]
5A 106268052 1 AXLE 5-51DE 7-72DE SPAREPART [3]
6 106268054 1 PULLEY 5-46PE 7-61PE 7-66 SPAREPART
6 106268090 1 PULLEY 5-85PE SPARE PART
6 106268056 1 PULLY 5-51DE KIT
6 106268107 1 PULLEY 7-72 SPAREPART
6 106268055 1 PULLY 5-54PE KIT
7 106268058 1 Taper-Buchse 5-54Pe Kit
7 106268059 1 TAPER-BUSHING 5-51DE 5-85PE SPAREPART
7 106268057 1 TAPER-BUSHING 5-46 7-61PE 7-66DE SPAREP.
8 106268060 1 COVER FOR BELT KIT
9 106268062 1 BELT 5-51DE KIT
9 106268108 1 BELT 7-66 SPAREPART
9 106268061 1 BELT 5-46PE 5-54PE 7-61PE KIT
9 106268106 1 Belt 7-72De Sparepart
9 106268091 1 BELT 5-85PE SPARE PART
10 106268071 1 PULLEY 5-51DE KIT
Part Notes:
[1] - MI-106269038_Generator spacer MH PE-DE

TSB-PPW-2016-004 MH 5M_MH 7P PE_DE New Type 230V Generator
DE TSB-PPW-2016-004 MH 5M MH 7P PE DE neuer Typ des 230V Generators

2 - From 2016.06
[3] - Upto2016.06




Oil container 2016.09.16
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.05.01

)

0

5



Oil container 2016.09.16

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.05.01
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0 200060 1 Olie [1]
5 104601175 1 BRACKET FOR PIPE 25MM
7 1807932 2 Selvteettende Speendeskive
8 301000614 1 Oliebeholder
9 301001196 1 Float Switch
10 301000615 1 Daeksel
11 107142593 1 HOLDING WASHER PE [2]
16 1805100 2 Spaendeband 8-20 Mm

Part Notes:

[1] - 0,65L for MH 5M 220/1000 PENEPTUNE 5-46PE / 5-54PE
1,1 L for MH 7P 200/1200 DEMH 7P 220/1120 PEMH 7P 220/1300 DENEPTUNE7-61PE / 7-66DE7-72DE
OIL TYPES_QUANTITY for HPW_APRIL 2017

[2] - TSB-PPW-2016-017 Locking ring for oil level switch falling off



2015.05.19

Motor C3

2015.12.09

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE

@

6\

_ vmﬁwm. ‘w\_ P
iy
LN TW



Motor C3 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.12.09

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

0- 5218433 1 Pumpeolie ISO 150 (1 liter)

1 101118079 1 Motor til GX 390 m/elstart [1]

2 6160608 1 TONGUE 8X7X6.3

3 3001559 1 0-Ring 23,47X2,62 Nitril

4 6160607 1 Taetningsring

5 6162601 1 ATTACHMENT PLATE

6 1813864 4 Skrue M8X35

7 1800796 4 Skive M8

8 1800515 4 Lasemegtrik M8

9 1810274 4 Stjerneskive M8

10 1800150 2 Saetskrue M8 x 30

11 106268124 1 AXLE FOR HONDA MOTOR

12 1803949 2 SKRUE M8 X 20

13 1801182 2 Fiederskive M8

14 1803337 2 Insex M8X25

15 6162400 1 FRONT BEARING COVER COMPL.

16 6100995 1 Skive

17 6100996 1 Styrestift

18 107120703 1 Lejeskive

19 3200656 1 Naleleje Ina K 40X46X17

20 3200615 1 Rulleleje

21 107120718 1 WOBBLE DISC 15 [2]

22 6162603 1 WASHER

23 2753 1 Skrue

24 3200664 1 Naleleje

25 3200615 1 Rulleleje

26 107120704 1 Lejeskive

27 106268124 1 AXLE FOR HONDA MOTOR

51 1119820 1 Rep. saet olietaetning 03

52 1119570 1 Rep. saet pakninger C3

Part Notes:

[1] - 7-61PE new 2011

[2] - 7-61PE




Cylinder block C3 2015.05.19

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2016.11.02




Cylinder block C3 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2016.11.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0- 5218433 1 Pumpeolie ISO 150 (1 liter)
1 301000616 1 Level Indicator, Pump Oil
2 301000615 1 Daeksel
3 301000614 1 Oliebeholder
4 19690 1 0O-Ring 9,0 X 1,8
5 6100718 8 Skive F. Stagbolt
6 6100719 8 Trykring
7 6301368 8 Stagbolt
8 1800465 8 Mgtrik M10
9 6300071 1 Cylinderblok Komp.
10 1802529 4 Seeger Springring
11 6100666 4 Ring til returfieder
12 6301166 4 Trykstempel keramik C3
13 102602517 4 Returfieder C3K
14 6100610 1 Cylinderblok
15 6150400 1 Bundprop
16 107120700 4 Trykring & stottering (1 stk)
17 107120701 1 Cylinder
49 1119310 1 Rep. saet til ventiler [1]
50 1119571 1 Rep. saet (pakningsseaet, reduceret) [2]
51 1119820 1 Rep. seet olieteetning 03
52 1119570 1 Rep. saet pakninger C3 [2]
Part Notes:
[1] - TSB-PPW-2016-011 Rep kit 1119571 and 1119570 potential have wrong O-ring in kit
[2] - TSB-PPW-2016-011 Rep kit 1119571 and 1119570 potential have wrong O-ring in kit

DE TSB-PPW-2016-011 Rep Kit 1119571 und 1119570 beinhalten méglicherweise einen falschen O-Ring

10




Regulation block C3 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.10.21

11



Regulation block C3 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.10.21

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

1 6100996 1 Styrestift

2 6101042 1 Ventildeeksel

3 6100915 1 Ventilkegle F.Kontravent.

4 101118145 1 BY-PASS VALVE KIT - NEPTUNE PE/DE

5 1600444 1 Vinkel @12 x 3/8"

6 107120600 1 Filterhus, POSEIDON

7 6100941 1 Filter

8 3000320 1 O-ring 20 x 3 Nitril

9 1602945 1 KEW kobling, indv. gevind 3/4"

10 6100940 1 Justerskrue

11 6100928 1 Kontramgtrik

12 1118512 1 Rep. saet sikkerhedsventil

13 3600996 1 Manometer U/Klemring

14 1602127 1 "Manometerring 1/4™ "

15 107120603 1 Nippel

16 6100985 1 Laseskive

17 3913 1 Skrue M6X12

18 6301392 1 Ring F. Motorpumpeenhed

19 6100602 1 Spaendering

20 1800465 8 Mgtrik M10

21 1118538 1 Rep. saet reguleringsventil

21A 1802610 1 Seeger Circlip 18 X 1.0 Din472 X35Crmo

22 1118520 1 Rep. saet til omlgbsventil

23 6101061 1 Stempelring

24 3001716 1 O-ring 35,1X1,6 Nitril

25 6228554 1 Stempel F. Omigbsventil

26 2600286 1 Fieder

27 6101784 1 Ventilkegle

28 3000460 1 0-Ring 11X2 Nitril

29 6100984 1 Bgsning til justerspindel

30 3001179 1 O-ring 39,6 x 2,4 Nitril

31 106268112 1 HP HOSE DN10 L625MM SPARE PART [1]

31 106268111 1 HP HOSE DN10 L825MM SPARE PART [2]

31 106268044 1 HP HOSE DN10 L1200MM SPARE PART [3]

Part Notes:

[1] - 7-66 DE

[2] - 7-72DE

[3] - 7-61PE

12




Flow control - Safety valve 2017.05.16
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.05.16

13



Flow control - Safety valve 2017.05.16
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.05.16
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 6201545 1 Hus til stramningskontrol
2 1801075 4 Teetningsskive 3/8"
3 106268042 1 PLUG M16 KIT
4 3000064 1 O-ring 14,1 x 1,6 Nitril
5 107120501 1 Hus F. Magnetventil
6 101119411 1 Rep.Saet Stempel F.Flows
7 107120504 1 Prop F. Flowswitch
8 106268072 1 Fitting 12-L 3/8 Kit
9 6350454 1 Stempel
10 6221773 1 Reedkontakt Komp.
11 3000825 1 O-ring 20,24 x 2,62 Nitril
12 1839 1 ELBOW FITTING 12L R 1/4 INCH ZN
13 6220554 1 Skaereringsforskruning
14 101117722 1 Sikkerhedsventil
15 1601079 1 Ligeforskruning
16 106268110 1 HP HOSE DN10 L705MM SPARE PART [1]
16 106268112 1 HP HOSE DN10 L625MM SPARE PART [2]
16 106268044 1 HP HOSE DN10 L1200MM SPARE PART [3]
16 106268111 1 HP HOSE DN10 L825MM SPARE PART [4]
16 106268046 1 HP HOSE DN10 L500MM SPARE PART [5]
17 1814614 1 Skrue K50X18 Wn1451 A2
18 62399 1 Holder
19 1
Part Notes:
1 - NEPTUNE 5-85PE
[2] - NEPTUNE 7-66DE
[3] - NEPTUNE 5-54PE, 7-61PE, 5-46PE
[4] - NEPTUNE 7-72DE
[5] - NEPTUNE 5-51DE

14




2015.05.19
2015.02.25

Electrical components

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE

15



Electrical components 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.02.25

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

1 301000879 1 Taendingstransformator

3 1809821 2 Skrue M5 x 50 DIN 7985

3 106268039 2 SCREW M5X65 KIT

4 47313 1 NUT M10X1X3

5 106268028 1 Exhaust Safety Thermostat Kit

6 15146 2 RAISED DOME HEAD SCREW M5X12 H DIN 7985

7 106268125 1 POWER TRANSFORMER 260/400 - 24/8 T60 US [1]

8 301001229 1 Raekkeklemme 3X4 Qmm

9 4812226 1 FUSE 10A RED

10 4812306 1 Fuse Holder

12 106268031 1 HOURCOUNTER KIT

13 106268041 1 STARTING SWITCH WITH KEY KIT

14 909100204 1 Drejeknap

15 9868 1 O-ring 10.0X2.5

16 3003944 1 O-RING 57.0X4.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

17 106268038 1 FRONTPART FOR THERMOMETER KIT

18 301001231 1 Print

19 4814084 1 Washer Nylon

20 106268029 1 SNAP RIVET KIT

21 4812226 1 FUSE 10A RED

22 106268040 1 Led Print

22A 106268037 2 SPACER FOR LED BOARD KIT

23 4812225 1 FUSE 30A GREEN

24 4809292 1 UNIT CONTROL RELAY

25 4809282 1 GLOW TIMER

26 4809281 1 RELAY. GLOW

27 4812224 1 Relay 30A

28 106268032 1 Reed Switch Kit

29 106268033 1 Safety Thermostat Kit [2]

30 106268034 1 FLOAT SWITCH KIT

31 106268035 1 WING NUT M8 KIT

32 106268036 1 Kondensator 20 Mf

33 106268086 1 COVER FOR KEY KIT

34 301000730 1 Temperaturfgler

35 301000729 1 Flammefgler

36 31000838 1 KEY FOR STARTING SWITCH 2 PCS

40 34970 1 CAP

41 103821922 2 DIN-END STOP WO/SCREW WAGO 249-116

42 103821920 14 WIRE TERMINAL

43 103821921 1 END PLATE

44 103821923 1 JUMPER 2-POL.

45 103821967 4 WIRE TERMINAL WAGO281 800V 4MM2

46 103821968 1 Endeplade Wago 4Q

47 103821969 1 Laske Wago 4Q

Part Notes:

1] - For NETPUNE 5-54PE, NEPTUNE 7-61PE, NEPTUNE 5-51DE, NEPTUNE 7-66DE and NEPTUNE 7-72DE

[2] - 60 Cdegrees

16




2016.06.16
2016.09.30

Fan

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE

17



Fan 2016.06.16
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2016.09.30

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

1 101117704 1 FAN HOUSING N2

2 301000852 1 Deelsel For Kedelblaeserhus

3 32535 3 SCREW M5X16

4 301000889 1 Kedelblaesehjul

5 106408258 1 MOTOR BURNER - 0.29KW/230V/50HZ/1PH

6 4697 2 SCREW M6X16

7 101117707 1 Coupling For Oil Pump Bfa 01 L3L

8 3821089 1 Spole ( Danfoss )

9 101117703 1 ledning for oliepumpe

10 101117706 1 Push-In Angle Fitting

11 101117777 1 HOSE CONNECTIONS FOR OIL PUMP BFA 01 L3

12 106408244 1 Slange @6X2.5 - 5 meter

13 11654 2 Slangeklemme

14 301002926 1 Filter

15 12496 1 Mgtrik M6

16 101117705 1 HOLDER FOR FUEL FILTER

17 7062 1 SERRATED WASHER A 6.4 DIN 6797 ZN

18 101117673 1 Qilepumpe Incl. Fittings

19 31001081 1 FILTER FOR OIL PUMP

18




Distributor 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.10.28

19



Distributor 2015.05.19

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.10.28
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 301000730 1 Temperaturfgler
2 101118093 1 T-FITTING M18 X 1.5 THREAD
3 101117911 1 Vinkel
4 106268026 1 HP PIPE INLET KIT [1]
5 106268027 1 HP PIPE OUTLET KIT [1]
6 1081 2 Tilslutningsmetrik, Galv.

7 1080 1 Skaerering, Galv. [2]
8 106268084 1 HP PIPE INLET KIT [3]
9 106268085 1 HP PIPE OUTLET KIT [3]
10 301000246 1 Manometer POSEIDON 5

Part Notes:

[1] - 5-46PE, 5-54PE, 7-61 PE, 5-51DE

[2] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY

[3] - 5-85PE, 7-66DE, 7-72DE

20



2015.05.19
2015.05.07

Burner unit

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE

21



Burner unit 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.05.07
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 101117757 1 COVER FOR BOILER COMPLETE
2 4820 1 Skrue
3 101117876 1 Circlips
4 106268030 1 IGNITION CABLE KIT
5 5606 1 Metal Skrue
6 301000934 1 Holder Flammefgler
7 301000729 1 Flammefgler
8 101117913 1 Elbow 4/M5 Push-In
9 909100141 1 Slange
11 101117915 1 Qil Nozzle Holder
12 301150009 1 Tzendelektrode
13 909100144 1 Fjederskive
14 909100143 1 Skrue
15 301000886 1 Oliedyse 1]
15 301001068 1 Oliedyse 2]
15 101118013 1 Oliedyse 2.25 Gal/H 60 [3]
16 301001833 1 Luftfordeler [3]
16 301001834 1 Air Distributor @94X59,2 [4]
17 51848 1 Skrue
Part Notes:
[1] - 5-54PE, 7-61PE, 5-51DE
2] - 5-46PE
[3] - 5-85PE, 7-66DE, 7-72DE
[4] - 5-46PE, 5-54PE, 7-61PE, 5-51DE

22




Boiler 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.02.20

23



Boiler 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.02.20
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
2 7012 4 Magtrik
3 301000534 1 Kedellag Ydre
4 301000582 2 BUSHING @22X1.5X24
5 12496 3 Mgtrik M6
6 12263 4 HEXAGON NUT M6
7 301001839 1 Braenderlag, Inderste [1]
7 301001838 1 Braenderlag, Inderste [2]
8 107143301 1 COIL B5 SS, MH [2]
8 301001342 1 "Coil Stainless "'NEPTUNE 7+8"" [1]
8 301001098 1 Spiral NEPTUNE 5 2]
8 301001099 1 Spiral NEPTUNE 7 [1]
9 301000916 1 Isolation
10 301000968 1 BOILER JACKET COMPLETE N5 [2]
10 301000969 1 BOILER JACKET COMPLETE N7 [1]
11 3913 4 Skrue M6X12
12 12496 4 Megtrik M6
13 301001224 1 SHUTTER PLATE FOR CHIMNEY
14 2764 4 Washer 6,4X1,6
15 301000541 1 Flammergr NEPTUNE 5+7
Part Notes:
[1] - 5-85PE, 7-66DE, 7-72DE
[2] - 5-46PE, 5-54PE, 7-61PE,5-51PE

24




Various parts 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.12.09

25



Various parts 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.12.09

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

1 4809287 1 Kilerem

2 4809291 1 WATER PUMP

3 4809299 1 GASKET

4 4809286 1 Vekselstramsgenerator

5 4809277 1 Foler Olietryk

6 4809278 1 Temperaturfgler

9 4809279 1 SWITCH

10 4809275 1 Oliefilter Mitsubishi

12 4809276 1 Fedepumpe Mitsubishi

13 4809290 1 GASKET

14 4809288 1 THERMOSTAT

15 4809289 1 HOSE

16 4809283 1 GASKET

17 4809284 1 RADIATOR HOSE. BOTTOM

18 4809285 1 RADIATOR HOSE. TOP

20 31000265 1 Radiator

26




Default accessories 2014.11.27
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.10.13

27



Default accessories 2014.11.27
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.10.13
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0- 106403122 1 Ergo 2000 spulehandtag m. svivel [1]
1 1402064 1 Hgjtryksslange 15 m dobbelt-wire DN10 [2]
1 301001100 1 Hgjtryksslange 15 m dobbelt-wire DN8 [3]
2 106403010 1 Tornado Plus dysergr u. dyse 112 cm
2 101119740 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 0450 Lys bla [4]
2 101119745 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 0640 Grgn [5]
2 101119746 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8” 0650 Svag gren [6]
2 101119741 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 0500 Gul [7]
2 101119738 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 0400 Metalgra [8]
Part Notes:
[1] - ERGO 2000 Spray handle
[2] - 5-85PE, 7-66DE, 7-72DE
[3] - 5-46PE, 5-54PE, 5-61DE, 7-61PE
[4] - 5-54PE, 5-51DE
[5] - 7-66DE, 7-72DE
[6] - 5-85PE
[7] - T7-61PE
[8] - 5-46PE

28




OPTION anti-scale and water tank 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.04.22

29



OPTION anti-scale and water tank 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.04.22
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0- 106239900 1 Anti-kalk kit [1]
1 106268103 1 FLOAT CHAMBER KIT
2 1801075 1 Teetningsskive 3/8"
3 106268104 1 HOUSING FOR FILTER KIT
4 101117926 1 Filter
5 101117828 1 Antiscale Pump St-15 140M L 24V
6 5226147 1 HOSE PVC 4/7.2
7 3001237 1 Pakning @24,5X216X3
8 106268101 1 HOSE COUPLING W/UNION NUT AND GASKET
9 4808847 1 "Bla Armeret Slange 3/4" "
Part Notes:

[

- NO REPLACEMENT

30




Wheel kit (large) 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.05.07

31



Wheel kit (large) 2015.05.19
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2015.05.07
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 106239901 1 Hjulszet komplet til PE/DE [1]
2 2011021 2 Luftgummihjul Nav @25,5 2]
3 2004265 2 Navkapsel komplet @25
4 8926 12 Skrue M10X20
5 1801257 12 Lasemgtrik M10
6 1800317 12 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30
7 2013266 1 STEERABLE WHEEL @210 [3]
8 8892 2 Skrue
9 1809920 2 Lasematrik M/Nylonring Rf
Part Notes:
[1] - NO REPLACEMENT
[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

32




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2014.11.27

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.03.03

33



RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2014.11.27
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.03.03
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 1119571 1 Rep. saet (pakningssaet, reduceret) [1]
00 3200672 1 Feder [2]
00 1118546 1 Rep.Saet F. Omlgbsventil [1]
00 1118538 1 Rep. saet reguleringsventil [1]
00 301001229 1 Raekkeklemme 3X4 Qmm [2]
00 4809281 1 RELAY. GLOW [3]
00 6350454 1 Stempel [1]
00 101118252 1 WOBBLE DISC 7.2DEG.BEARING K.NA5.2 PE/DE [3]
00 107144109 1 Water Inlet Kit 1 - Na5 [1]
00 301001148 1 Stempel Paknings Kit [1]
00 106268041 1 STARTING SWITCH WITH KEY KIT [3]
00 107120704 1 Lejeskive [2]
00 2010999 1 Endenavshjul, Bearbejdet [2]
00 106268070 1 Gasket Kit [1]
00 301001150 1 Olie Paknings Kit [1]
00 1807932 1 Selvtaettende Spaendeskive [1]
00 107120501 1 Hus F. Magnetventil [2]
00 6201545 1 Hus til stramningskontrol [2]
00 106268065 1 INLET FITTING KIT [3]
00 101117673 1 Qilepumpe Incl. Fittings [1]
00 106408244 1 Slange @6X2.5 - 5 meter [3]
00 301000879 1 Teendingstransformator [3]
00 6200561 1 VVandmaenGDeregulering Komp [2]
00 3001559 1 0O-Ring 23,47X2,62 Nitril [1]
00 106268059 1 TAPER-BUSHING 5-51DE 5-85PE SPAREPART [2]
00 107144102 1 Oliemanchet Kit - Na5 [1]
00 1602945 1 KEW kobling, indv. gevind 3/4" [2]
00 146 0458 000 1 Batteri 12V 70 Ah [2]
00 301001292 1 Filter-Cup ©98,8 [2]
00 301150009 1 Taendelektrode [1]
00 4809282 1 GLOW TIMER [3]
00 101117707 1 Coupling For Qil Pump Bfa 01 L3L [1]
00 6164602 1 GASKET FOR GEAR [2]
00 2003481 1 Navkapsel komplet @20 [2]
00 107143097 1 MOTOR BURNER 390W/200-240V/50/60HZ [1]
00 106268032 1 Reed Switch Kit [1]
00 106268063 1 Hollow Screw Kit [3]
00 106268050 1 BEARING KIT [3]
00 301000934 1 Holder Flammefaler [2]
00 301000729 1 Flammefaler [1]
00 6228663 1 GASKET FOR MOTOR/GEAR [2]
00 6228554 1 Stempel F. Omlgbsventil [1]
00 301000541 1 Flammergr NEPTUNE 5+7 [2]
00 3000320 1 O-ring 20 x 3 Nitril [1]
00 106268055 1 PULLY 5-54PE KIT [2]
00 107141983 1 CYLINDER BLOCK W/O-RING NA5.2 [3]
00 106268046 1 HP HOSE DN10 L500MM SPARE PART [2]
00 301001231 1 Print [1]
00 106268040 1 Led Print [1]
00 106268042 1 PLUG M16 KIT [2]
00 3001377 1 Selvteettende skive [1]
00 106268058 1 Taper-Buchse 5-54Pe Kit [2]
00 101118159 1 BY PASS VALVE KIT - NEPTUNE 4/5 [1]
00 101117703 1 ledning for oliepumpe [3]
00 1119195 1 Rep. saet ventilsystem [1]
00 1080 1 Skeerering, Galv. [4]
00 301000790 1 Pump Np5 13.20N 13L 2008 [2]
00 1604024 1 SCREW F. OILFILLING [2]
00 3001179 1 O-ring 39,6 x 2,4 Nitril [1]

34




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2014.11.27
NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.03.03
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 3200664 1 Naleleje [2]
00 107120718 1 WOBBLE DISC 15 [2]
00 3001146 1 Olietaetningsring [2]
00 301000582 1 BUSHING @22X1.5X24 [2]
00 107120700 1 Trykring & stottering (1 stk) [1]
00 301001068 1 Oliedyse [1]
00 1119570 1 Rep. saet pakninger C3 [1]
00 107120715 1 Skraskive 11 [2]
00 6220554 1 Skaereringsforskruning [2]
00 3600996 1 Manometer U/Klemring [2]
00 3000825 1 O-ring 20,24 x 2,62 Nitril [1]
00 909100173 1 0O-Ring [3]
00 301001098 1 Spiral NEPTUNE 5 [2]
00 106268034 1 FLOAT SWITCH KIT [1]
00 106268044 1 HP HOSE DN10 L1200MM_SPARE PART [2]
00 3003944 1 O-RING 57.0X4.0 DIN 3770 NBR70 [2]
00 101117777 1 HOSE CONNECTIONS FOR OIL PUMP BFA 01 L3 [2]
00 6160608 1 TONGUE 8X7X6.3 [2]
00 107141513 1 CYLINDRICAL SCREW M12X65 12.9 DELTASIL [1]
00 101118251 1 WOBBLE DISC 8.4DEG.BEARING K.NA5.2 PE/DE [3]
00 12496 1 Mgotrik M6 [2]
00 106268062 1 BELT 5-51DE KIT [2]
00 909100141 1 Slange [2]
00 301000889 1 Kedelblaesehjul [2]
00 1118520 1 Rep. saet til omlgbsventil [1]
00 106268033 1 Safety Thermostat Kit [1]
00 106268112 1 HP HOSE DN10 L625MM SPARE PART [2]
00 301000554 1 Drejehjul [2]
00 106268056 1 PULLY 5-51DE KIT [2]
00 3200797 1 ROLLER BEARING NU 207 [2]
00 301000730 1 Temperaturfgler [1]
00 4697 1 SCREW_M6X16 [2]
00 3200656 1 Naleleje Ina K 40X46X17 [2]
00 107141985 1 CYLINDER HEAD NA5.2 W. SCREWS WASHERS [3]
00 1400092 1 Dysefilter [1]
00 6301166 1 Trykstempel keramik C3 [1]
00 301002926 1 Filter [1]
00 301000886 1 Oliedyse [1]
00 106268017 1 Batteri-Saet [2]
00 301001153 1 Ventil Kit 6 For Pumpe [1]
00 101118177 1 GENERATOR KIT FOR NEPTUNE PE/DE [2]
00 6100602 1 Spaendering [1]
00 4812226 1 FUSE 10A RED [1]
00 107144409 1 BY PASS VALVE HOUSING NEP. 5-46PE 5-54PE [2]
00 106268030 1 IGNITION CABLE KIT [3]
00 5613 1 Slangestuds [2]
00 1801075 1 Teetningsskive 3/8" [1]
00 1802511 1 Seegerring U 28 X 1,5 [2]
00 4809292 1 UNIT CONTROL RELAY [3]
00 107141988 1 D-BEARING COVER NEPTUNE PE / DE [2]
00 101117724 1 Power transformer 230/400-24/8V T70 [3]
00 101118239 1 PISTON KIT - NA5.2 [1]
00 106268061 1 BELT 5-46PE 5-54PE 7-61PE KIT [1]
00 301000916 1 Isolation [1]
00 31000188 1 Rep Kit For Unloader [1]
00 101117884 1 Sealing Kit For Regulator [1]
00 301001146 1 Stempel Kit [3]
00 106268054 1 PULLEY 5-46PE 7-61PE 7-66 SPAREPART [2]
00 2753 1 Skrue [2]

35




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2014.11.27

NEPTUNE 7-61PE / MH 7P 220/1120 PE 2017.03.03
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 101118097 1 WATER SEAL KIT W. NEW SUPPORT RING - NA5 [1]
00 106268049 1 RETAINING RING WASHER LOOK KIT [3]
00 106268111 1 HP HOSE DN10 L825MM SPARE PART [2]
00 3804523 1 BATTERY 12V 44Ah [2]
00 106268057 1 TAPER-BUSHING 5-46 7-61PE 7-66DE SPAREP. [2]
00 3000064 1 O-ring 14,1 x 1,6 Nitril [1]
00 1081 1 Tilslutningsmatrik, Galv. [2]
00 6162603 1 WASHER [2]
00 106268110 1 HP HOSE DN10 L705MM SPARE PART [2]
00 106268028 1 Exhaust Safety Thermostat Kit [1]
00 107144104 1 Fjeder Kit - Na5 [1]
00 1118512 1 Rep. saet sikkerhedsventil [1]
00 107120703 1 Lejeskive [2]
00 107141727 1 WASHER D13 SPARE PART [1]
00 6100915 1 Ventilkegle F.Kontravent. [1]
00 6008041 1 Ventilgreb komplet [3]
00 3000098 1 COPPER WASHER [3]
00 101117722 1 Sikkerhedsventil [2]
00 6221773 1 Reedkontakt Komp. [1]
00 3200615 1 Rulleleje [2]
00 107144100 1 Ventil Kit Na5 [1]
00 1119820 1 Rep. saet olietaetning 03 [1]
00 7012 1 Matrik [2]
00 4812224 1 Relay 30A [3]
00 4809276 1 Fgdepumpe Mitsubishi [2]
00 301000616 1 Level Indicator, Pump Oil [1]
00 101118094 1 COUPLING KIT 90D ISO 8434 M18X1.5 THREAD [2]
00 101119411 1 Rep.Saet Stempel F.Flows [1]
00 301001170 1 Topstykke [2]
00 106268036 1 Kondensator 20 Mf [3]
00 9868 1 O-ring 10.0X2.5 [2]
00 101117706 1 Push-In Angle Fitting [2]
00 301000790 1 Pump Np5 13.20N 13L 2008 [2]
00 6300071 1 Cylinderblok Komp. [2]
00 107120710 1 Skraskive 6 [2]
00 107120701 1 Cylinder [2]
00 6100941 1 Filter [1]
00 301001151 1 Stette Ring Kit [1]
00 4812225 1 FUSE 30A GREEN [1]
00 3821089 1 Spole ( Danfoss ) [3]
00 6101750 1 D-Lejedaeksel Komp. 03 [2]
Part Notes:
(1] - A
(2] - C
(3] - B
[4] - C

PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY

36




© 2016 - Nilfisk A/S



